
PALM BEACH COUNTY 
BOARD OF COUNTY COMMISSIONERS 

AGENDA ITEM SUMMARY 

Meeting Date: October 3, 2017 (X) Consent 
( ) Workshop 

Department: 

Agenda Item 3L 1 

( ) Regular 
( ) Public Hearing 

Submitted By: 
Submitted For: 

Environmental Resources Management 
Environmental Resources Management 

------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
I. EXECUTIVE BRIEF 

Motion and Title: Staff recommends motion to receive and file: 

A) Arthropod Control Budget Amendment No. 5 to Agreement No. 023779 (R2017-0079, 
0080) with the Florida Department of Agriculture and Consumer Services (FDACS) for 
fiscal year 2016-2017 revises the Mosquito Control State-reported budget for March 
2017 by increasing Personal Services by $20,000, Supplies Operating by $3,696, and 
Capital Outlay by $60,465 to account for $84,161 in funding received from the 
Department of Health (DOH); 

8) Arthropod Control Budget Amendment No. 6 to Agreement No. 023779 (R2017-
0079,0080) with the Florida Department of Agriculture and Consumer Services (FDACS) 
for fiscal year 2016-2017 amends local funds for April by decreasing Ad Valorem by 
$5,000 and Chemicals by $65,000 and increasing Travel and Per Diem by $2,000, 
Freight Services by $100.00, Rentals and Leases by $2,900, Insurance by $15,000, 
Repairs and Maintenance by $5,000, Office Supplies by $5,000, Misc. Supplies by 
$10,000, and Capital Outlay by $20,000 to balance the Mosquito Control Monthly Report; 

C) Arthropod Control Budget Amendment No. 7 to Agreement No. 023779 (R2017-
0079,0080) with the Florida Department of Agriculture and Consumer Services (FDACS) 
for fiscal year 2016-2017 revises the Mosquito Control State-reported budget for July 
2017 by increasing Personal Services by $5,500, and Chemicals by $253,129.40 to 
account for $258,629.40 in funding received from the Department of Health (DOH); and 

D) Arthropod Control Budget Amendment No. 8 to Agreement No. 023779 (R2017-
0079,0080) with the Florida Department of Agriculture and Consumer Services (FDACS) 
for fiscal year 2016-2017 amends the Mosquito Control State funds for April 2017 from 
Interest Earnings to Chemicals in the amount of $413.00 to balance the Mosquito Control 
Monthly Report. 

Continued on page 3 

Attachments: 
1. FDACS Arthropod Control Budget Amendment No.5 
2. FDACS Arthropod Control Budget Amendment No.6 
3. FDACS Arthropod Control Budget Amendment No.7 
4. FDACS Arthropod Control Budget Amendment No.8 
5. Delegation of Authority Mem~ 

Recommended by:....L...--~-- __ __,___~~/4....E-...,&--·z 
Dea~"l'Rlent Director T Date 

Approved by: 

Date 



II. FISCAL IMPACT ANALYSIS 

A. Five Year Summary of Fiscal Impact: 

Fiscal Years 2017 2018 2019 2020 
Capital Expenditures 
Operating Costs 342,791 
External Revenues (342,791) 
Program Income (County) __ 
In-Kind Match (County) 

NET FISCAL IMPACT 
-0-

# ADDITIONAL FTE 
POSITIONS (Cumulative) 

Is Item Included in Current Budget? Yes X No 

Budget Account No.: Fund 1228/0001 Department 380 Unit 3242/3241/3243 
O~eci wr Program __ _ 

B. Recommended Sources of Funds/Summary of Fiscal Impact: 
Agreern eht No. 023779 Florida Department of Health 

C. Department Fiscal Review/ ~ 

Ill. REVIEW COMMENTS 

A. OFMB Fiscal and /or Contract Dev. and Control Comments: 

8. 

~t lO iuC q£, !1 
dfMEi £t-qfw 

Lcegal Sufficiency: 

C 

~ ~ q/:urln Assistant county orney 

C. Other Department Review: 

Department Director 

2 

2021 



Continued from page 1 

Summary: On January 10, 2017, the Board of County Commissioners approved 
Contractual Services Agreement No. 023779 (R2017-0079, 0080) with FDACS. 
Delegated authority to sign all future time extensions, task assignments, certifications 
and other forms associated with this Agreement was approved at that time. The FDACS 
budget amendments are necessary to account for additional State funding received 
during the contract year for mosquito control activities from October 2016 through 
January 2017. Countywide (AH) 

Background and Justification: On January 10, 2017, the Board of County 
Commissioners ratified the Mayor's signature on Contractual Services Agreement No. 
023779 and the Annual Certified Budget for Mosquito Control with FDACS for mosquito 
control activities during the period of October 1, 2016 through September 30, 2017. 

3 



Florida Department of Agrtculture and Consumer Seivfces 
Division ot Agricultural environmental Services 

ARTHROPOD CONTROL BUDGET AMENDMENT 

A=~G-,U-,WRTHF==~::::AHYEACH,-;;.!J!!Ji~~~UleP-
1WO FOR THIS PURPOSE. 6 

Amtndmeflt No. . Pllal Yur: 201&.»17 D•; •/12/2017 
Amenclng: Local ,.,,_...I...State Funds_(ChllCk apprapn111e bid KIClll#II ID be amanded. use• ...,...form fQr oachfl.lld). The FOR MARCH 2017 

Board af Commiulcnlfl lot Palm SUc:h County Dlnlet hnb)' a,bmb to fie DepartNnl of Agrtc:ununt and Consumer S1N1Ce1. 

for Ml~ ano 8'!PRMII, NfaltMtngamendm8"t farh cunw1t.::.=-o•.::::n AGREEMENT # 023779 
~ Tht mad cennotbe amended to allow ,n lnCl9IN .n 

I ·-ACCT Duc,tpaon ,,...nt&udget lnCIMHRequnl Dlcrala9RaqUllll RevlHdBudgll 
NO 
311 Ad Va&cnm lCuffenllllMilllluenll s 71176.,M~CM • . s . s ·--------~.~ 
DU SIIIIIGJa,. l Mt.'31.20 I 13<1M1.139.20 ' . s .. 
Xl I - I . s . I -
;DT rma11-~• $ - s . I - I -
311 I - t - ~ - s . 
* ..,Ol'l.,limM s - s . $ . s . 
31111 ~ I . s . • - $ . 
380 0JtNlr Soun:n I . I 4D000.20 $ . ' ffl.OOUO 
319 LU'II s - I . I " s -

TOTAL RECEIPTS I 3. ~- I 14.101.00 I - I 3.104.053..ZU 
ualnnna Fund 8alara. I . s .., I - $ . 

IJTIIIIII &INances I - .... s __ ,.,.IHI .. .. I 3.1·-·-·-· 
IXPINDITUREI 

HOTEr Tolat lnc;reue must aaual totaf dtcn1ae. unfllu the total-Prnenl E ldael" la rewsod. 
Ag,;J 

\Jnlona Accountlftt lptem TfllUCiUon PrlMfttBUdpt tnctRNftlqVllt DeGnllH Reqllltt Re'IINdBudQlt 
HO 
10 Perloftal Ml'lntlH s IOUS740 I 20000.00 S .. $ lll'l.767.•0 
20 Nr1Cffl81~ IIDIWIIS $ U4.0HOO S • . I 
30 C:U..IIIUMM .,,_ $ H1,7Dll,OO I . I - • H1700JIQ 

•O Travel & PerO... $ 1,17500 ' . I .. I 1.17fi.DO 
41 CommunlcaloA Serwtcn $ . I . I . s . 
412 ·-nnca s 100.00 $ - I . • 10 ao 
.ff 1uamv Qlr\fc:a $ 11.000.00 $ - a - s 11J: GO 
44 ~At.aun s eo.101.00 s - $ . ' eo., ,uu 
<46 111111,anc:e s. ?!iJM2M s . I - I 7lU OU 

4G ·-·--···n1tn11D I 30.81100 S - I - • w.11 OD 
41 illJ1nllnn Pd 8 lld!ntt s . s .. s - s -
41 I - • - I . s -... ·----·- s 301.121.00 I . s - I 307.1521.00 
11 s 1!122881 I . s - I D~,a1 

N.I s M102.00 $ - • . s S2.102Jl0 
52.2 lfflk:IIII s •T4.12111Cl I . • .. s 4T•.82i.60 
IU ,,_.,.,CIDlhAII $ 1JIIDCID $ - I .. • 1,II0.00 
Ot4 ,..,..._ s n_n.5t I 3MD.00 I .. l 28,.&2014 

525 Toefl& s 1.000.00 I . $ . s 1.000.ao 
54 &0-. s 86000 s . s . l 81000 
5$ Tranlna s . I - I . I .. 
eo CH111110ulla1 I 118111105 $ eo.uao s . l 151.27305 
71 ~ s - I . s - I .. 
12 lntllWSI s - I . s - I . 
11 Alllll mGl!Wemme,nl~ s s - I- . I . 
ll DIMr'GlanllamtAldl s s . s - I -
II C ,Clffl'aftlYeln I ,. I - s . I- . .. PavlMfll ol PIW Year Aa::ol.lnls $ - s - $ - ' . 

TOTAL.euaGffANDc:HMGel & 1018.nno I IW,111.w s .. I :.J.104.05UO 
0..001 •-•f'f.dunt c-.- DUIHlv s - I - s . & " 
0.002 llleilnw • NIH')IUNftCI • - I - I - • -
U.UUilll-• ·---.. $ . • - a . s . 
G.004 IR.tllNel -~ancl --• - s . I - $ . I -

nn'AL RDIRVII I - I - s . I -
TOTALBUDGEl'ARY UNHDITURQ.ad MLANCES $ 30111lftH ' Mtit.GO s - s 3,104JJ53.2G 
fJUNG PUNDIIALMIZ ./ I . I - I 

•• 
$ -

~./~/A?:.~ / /. 

APPROYl!D: --✓ //.L"' • - °"TE t;/-''// 7 , 
-J!NVIA0H~-- s •IMICIOR 

.r,r•t..-rfOVttJ AS ro fORfd~tt 7h4'7 APf'ROV8); VJ1tJllar) A L Mi IX.1.0 

I ....... CNl,af ..... falll Lf::GAl. SUfffCJENGY . , 
I 



Florida Department of Agriculture and Consumer Services 
OM&Jon of Agricultural Envlrom,ental Service$ 

ARTHROPOD CONTROL BUDGET AMENDMENlff:::)} 
Sadiarl,U.3e1,F.S.and5E-l1.Clzt.FAC. I /==-I ·l. 1---=-+·-..:;.,F.::_;::,. 

TallqlMnl (U10)11M885Fa(l!G)G1t-TtM tJ 
1

• 

·-
Aec:T Duc,tptton PrNent 8udpt lncNH,..._u11t DecrHMRequNl 

NO 
~11 av110n1m1 .$ 2.675.05300 s - I '5.uw..w 

334.t -a,ma I . $ . 
3G2: • . s . I . 
337 .. I - s . s . .. , • I . s - s . 
~ ~M&lf«O\Mrhlel • . $ - I . 
~ 

,... __ res, s . s . ' -
:MIU OlNl(SOLIICU l 49,DDUO s . 
389 t.oal\l ' . $ . $ . 

TOTM. RECEIPTS $ 3.104.053.20 I . I i.000.00 
Fund Balance $ . s . s . 

Total &Dances s :t.iuaua;s_;m ~ ,. I LIIW,UD 

BIJDCH;TED EXPl:1 DIIURES 
NOTE:: Total ioCl'Nle must eaual lolal decrene. unless Iha tlJtaf ~ Bud~ la reviled. 

l\..,._l 
Unlfcn Ac:countlng Spt,m TrMIICUon Prnll&llludget lnc:naeRequltt Decrt111 Rlqunt NO 

10 1 921~7$7.40 s - $ . 
20 PatlClff s :JM.1D.11M s - s . 
30 s 001,TIHJDO I . I . 
«I n/llU awn I 1,,aDO s 2.uuu.w I . 
41 ~ $ - I . s .. 
42 Fra 11htM let.I s 1DU s 1w.w S . 
43 utl IYSM\/ICB s 11.000 $ .. I . 
44 ,.. .... ,.LIIMa 80,101 l 2.800,00 I .. 
45 IRIWlnCI 75.842. s 10,000.00 I . - --~• m.a,e I IUKIU.00 s --
47 1111Nl4lnd1Undftl'I - $ - s 
41 l . $ . I .. 

CJ= $ $ - I ,. 

·-~·-··~ l U2U51 $ ti,000.00 s . 
.1 s n..1mon s .. $ 

2 CIWllllll.'lllll $ •74.meo $ - $ o:1.<lOO.CIO 
!3 ---- $ 1 NODD I . s . 
.4 MIIC.5Un&Jel ' 25.9205' $ 1u,wa.OO $ . 
, 11ams&1rnnraman11 • 1.000.00 S . s -

k .. l&Oi.111. s HODO s . I -
" lll'llll'liftft I . s .. s . 
00 -~----· ~-- s 151,m,.05 $ 20.000.00 s -
71 I Pl'lnCIDAI $ - s . I .. 
72 llnttf'lll $ . $ $ . 
11 Aaaa&o $ . I s -
83 OlwGl9ntsandAka s . s - $ . 
n •~urren1Y11n s . • . • . 
88 p...-1 Of PtfClr Year Ac:IC:Dul'lll s . $ . $ . 

mTAI. IUOGIT ANDCHARGU ' 3.104.0SUO ,. DD,00DW $ &5,000.DO 
0.001 -Fwmt s .. I . ,. 

0002 • an.mlll'llnCB s .. I .. .. 
O.= .. Cun 111a1anm to.De $ - t . . 
U104 

_.,._,._ ..,,. s - .. - . 
TUTAJ. lltlSIIIVU s . s. . .. 
roTALIIUDGITMVDPDDITUIIDand MLANCQ I 3.104.GIUO I IO,OD0.00 $ II.ODO.OIi 

' I 
I 

• • s 
I 
s 
s 
s 
s 

' 

s 
I 
s 
s 
I 
s 
I 
I 
I 

' s 
I 
s 
$ 
I 
$ 

I 
$ 

' s 
• I 
I 
I 
s 
s 
s 
I 
s 
s 

' I 
s 
I 
I 

t:IUNQ FUND IMANCI; .., I . .. fiO.Q00.00 s tlO.OOU.001 I 

APPROVIO: ~~~- DATE fi-/,<q/47 
g ,-- - l]/2:J~-117 APPROVt:O: XH/.J 77_ ,1/'/,0,. ✓$ 

AS ,Uttr-·; .... ~TE 
1111ftetConlna1P"'91'1ffl cUVi:.D iU • I , 

-""' • I. ~ ~, .• ,·.,., LEt.aAL SUf F,(..IL,.,?. 

RevlHdhdtltt 
2.D1U.m3..W . . 

. 

. 
--
. 

3,0ft,05320 . 
!UMNUIH.;JO 

RNHd8udg9l 

fil,l:tf • 

:Dl.,o3t.1 

elSf.JOO,I 
3,HaJ 

. 
2GODO 

11,U&KtOO 
93.001.00 

3U11.00 . . 
-···---,-
1o.22U1 
l!2.1U2UU 

40t,12100 
,.now 

35,920.~ 
1,000.00 

ww.ua . 
171..273,0, . . 

. 

. . 

. 
3 .... 

-. . 
. . 

3,0IU0.20 . 



--------------- ----- --

Submltto: Florida Department of Agriculture and Consumer Services 
Division of Agricultural Environmental Services MOlqllllo ConlrolProgram 

3125 Ccnn« Blvd, Bldg I 

ARTHROPOD CONTROL BUDGET AMENDME 
I TalllllaaW, FL~1e50 

Sdcxl 31U01. f.S. and eE-t3.0Z7. f AC. 
T•lellliDOO (8SO) &17-7995 Fax (850) &17-7868 

A STATEMENT EXPlAINING ANO JUSTIFYING THE PROPOSED CHANGES SHOULD ACCOMPANY EACH APPLICATION FOR BUDGET AMENDMENT. use PAGE 
TWO FOR THIS PURPOSE. 

AmendmtntNo, '1 flacaJYur. 2016-2017 Date: .,.For......,.;.J.;;,.uly.__ ___ _ 

Atllefd,g: Local Fund$,.LSIBte Funda_(Chec:k apprcpr1ate l'und accaunt to be a~ U. a separate form fer eillCtl fuo<f}. The 
BoalG of Ccmmiu!onera for Palrn BeactJCounlY OistrlCt hereby aubmta 1o me Department of AQrlCIJt1Ure and consumer 8ervlces, 

for Its considerlti0n and approval. the fOIOWlng amendment for the Cllmn=~~-:c~ A~ fl€€ Me NT-# 0 :i. '3 ,-, 9 
NOTE: The eannot_ be amended to show an lncreue In racel over the • mount 

TotalAVIJlableCUhPd-- RNerYee Inc,.... -u.t tit RtVfNCJB 

' $ 3,099,053.20 $ $ 258129.40 $ $ 3 uuo 
AAMEIOUR~OFINCR£AE:~~>------------------------------

8UOGETS) ~T&f 

ACCT Dncrlption PrMent Budget lncrNN Request Dec:.rHaefteqUNt 
NO 
311 AIJ Vllorem 1Cuneml0elln:iuenti ' 2 870.063.00 $ - $ . 

~-1 SlataGtant $ - $ . $ -
362 ~ui.!fflent Rentals $ - $ - $ . 
337 Grants and Donations $ - ' $ -
381 lntera1Eami~ $ - $ . $ . 
38,4 E®i.'111'1'1ent and/er Other Salea $ . $ . $ -.... .,--.~-.. ···---~· 
369 Mlac./Refunds \Prior yr e,cpenditUfOS} $ - $ . $ -
380 Other Sources $ 429.000.20 $ 258.628.•0 $ -
31)8 ~"15 ' - • . ' . 

TOTAL RECCfPTS ' 3;0St9.053 20 $ 2666~1UO I . 
BeclnnlnQ Fund Balarll:.'t;t $ . $ - $ . 
T olal 8udcictar,' M&Cf!ic,ts a. t,a,,3ncff 1i - ... - ... -~ 7n i ZM.8%9,.a ~ . 

BUDGETeO EXPENDITURES 
NOTE: Total increase mus °'-'uaJ tota! decreHe unle$$ U•.-: total .. ~~el-'t Bud~ ts te~J. 

ACCT 
I NO Uniform Accounting Syt,tem TrimS~Uoo 

ReviNd Budget 

$ 2.S70,053.00 
$ -
s 
I -
s . 
$ -
$ . 
$ 887.e28.80 
$ -
$ 3.357U:J~ 

$ -
' 3.357'82..IO 

10 Personal S.Vicea $ 921.757.40 $ ~.toe oo $ • t 921,267.40 

30 o::-erauna~ , e1.100.oo , - s - s 001100.00 
40 Travel & Per Diem --------+..,,:,;.,._--..;;.;.. 3~.~11~s~.oo,;..+-~,------.-t-$~-----.--t-=s'-------'='3"::-:17=s:-:.o:-:-01 

•1 Comm~Serkea $ • s - , - s 
.-2 Freiaht Servica ------+.;,-----2"""00,..,,..,,.oo~.,:,.,----_--_--+i,;...------.--1-=s~---~200::-:-:.oo=-=. 11. 
•3 UUllh Se,vlco $ 11 000.00 S - $ I 11 00D.OO . 
44 Rental$ & t.uNs S 63,001.00 $ • $ • $ 83,001.00 
45 lnauranc:e $ 90,942.00 S .. S • $ 80,942.00 

\~ ~ KtlGBQ & MairltenanCe $ 3$.418.00 $ - $ • $ 35,610.00 

•7 Prlnlll'IO and Blndlng S • $ - $ - $ 

48 Prcmottonal Ac:tMtlee $ • $ • $ - $ ll-'"':'49=-+:0~lfla:--r~Cha~lJ'DeS~;;.,;..;.;;;.;;;.;;;... ________ __,~$~---,30=i7,""'525=-=.00~~$- •·---------1-S;;..,_ ______ __,. ... $,...... __ _,YJ'f,,.,.,,,..""',525~.00,-;e,,,11 

51 Office SIJNl.lles S 10,22:Uf S • $ - S 10.229.81 
52.1 GNOllnt/OfflL.ube $ 32. 102.00 s - $ - $ ~ 102.00 
52.2 QJemlcaJI $ -400.829.60 $ 1.b-3.129 .40 $ • $ 662.759.00 
52.3 Pro1eclive Clothm , 1.eao.00 s - t - s 1.eeo.00 

s2.6 Toola & lmclamanta _____ . _ ~----....,;s ____ ,;..:1,o;;.;o;..;o.;.;.oo.;...+-,.;..s ________ .,_•;.-------__,-:s=--___ ..;,.1,"='.000:T':.oo:-=-1 
54 Publlcationt & ~ S ND.00 $ - S • $ &60 00 
5& Tralnlna __ 5 $ • 1 • $ 
150 C.i:ital OUtlai ----------~,----1""'1a""'2"""n""'.""'05...+s;....-----.--iJ..;$;.------.-+~,~---,-.:71~.~Z7~:S~.06~ 

" 71 Princil"81 _ ___ $ • i $ _____ ·__,i,...1,__ _____ ·-+~s ______ . -11 

72 dnleR.Mll $ • $ - $ • $ 

81 Aldi to Oo\lerNntrrt~!ndes $ • $ - ' - $ 
83 Other Gr•ntund Aida S - s - $ • s 
ae Connnaenc, 1CurrentYear1 s - $ - $ S 
aa Pannentof PrlofYN(Accounts s - $ - $ - $ 

OTAL IUDGIT AND CHARGE$ $ 3 OU 053.20 $ 258,829.40 $ $ 3.157,682.60 
0.001 Roaetvea• F\Jtl.ll'eCaal1al Outla, -----1f-,S,:---===_;;.;.+-,:i$:----......... ...;.;_ --+-i--,------t--:$:-----------.-----11 
0.002 RaeNea - Sett-Insurance s • s - S • $ 

.....,,~..,,,:~.,,.,.,.-+,~,...eseives---: ~.,,..ick_a_ll8Ull'ICl!nd..,.Annual--'°-:.V--ca
0
_n1 __ ed_F_10tWatd ___ ~:-------: ~ ..,,..!------:-+-:.,--------1-,;!=---------11 

TOTAL RESERVES $ - $ • $ S 



" Florida Department of Agriculture and Consumer Servfces 
DMskm of Agricultural Environmental Services 

ARTHROPOD CONTROL BUDGET AMENDMENT 

8UDGl1'EOM1i :.PJ'S 
~CT Dncrlptlon PntMnl.Budglt 1nc.-......... t o.ct'NII Reqant 
NO 
311 MVa:orem-- s . s - $ . $ 

334.1 S1119Grant s 43.00i.OO I .. • 312 Rentall $ . $ - $ .. I 
337 Gf'lnla•nduanauans s . $ - s - s 
381 lrntalll:8ffllflaa s . $ 41300 • .. s 
H-1 Emnniantandtof'Olnef Salea s . $ .. I . $ 

389 Mlsc.JRefunds ••---bnll • .. $ . $ ·• I 
380 OUltt Sources s . $ . • . $ ,89 loan5 s .. s . s . s 

l'OTAL UCl!IPTI I 43.DOUO s 41$00 s .. ' !laalnnfff Fund lelana s . $ .. s s 
10&af-N a.ralata I, 8elanctt I <U.umt.UU s 413JID I . s 

BUDGETED EXPENDITURES. 
NOTE! Total Increase mull eQUII tatll deaease, untnl the total "PntHnt E ldaer la nsvlled. 

10 P811Qn11 SIMcn S • S • S • I 
20 Pemonal Servlcel IMIMIII I • I • S • S 
30 EllaanM I • I • I • I 
-40 fmel&PerOlem I - S • S • I 
<41 Communk::llfon SefVlcel 1 • s s ~ s 
~2 Helahl 8eMCeS I • $ • $ • S 
•i $ • s • • .. s 
... Rlnlllll.LUNI I • $ • • S 
•5 murance s • s • s • s 
..0 KIIDIIIFI & Ma'nt I • $ • I • S 

..0 Promallonai.N:11V111at I • S - I • I 
,49 Olhe,cnamH $ • S - S . I 
.11 Oftlc:e 5uGOlal I • $ • I • I 

82,1 Guo1·-·~-·-- S • I $ • I 
52.2 Chemicals S 43.00UO S ,US.~ S • S 

524 Mile.Su~ S • $ .. S • S 
$2.5 Toa& S .. S - I • S 
54 Publi,!',alions & DuH S • S • S • S 
$$ Trainlnn $ - S • I .. S 
00 CIIDllafOuCav S • S .. I • S 
71 Pnm ltllll S • $ • S • S 
72lnllfest S - S .. S - I 

a3 Olhet Granlund Alds S • S • S • $ 
011 \CitmwYurt s • s • s ... s 
99 PavnMMII of Priot Vear Accounts I • S .. I • S 

mfALISUDGET AHO CHANGES S '43.00Sl.00 S ,1a.o0 S • $ 
0.001 RaHrvel-.Fuue caona, 01J118v $ .. S • S • S 
0.002 RM1M1 • 11a11.1n1tnne1 S • I. • S .. I 

fOTAL RIIIRYD $ • $ • S • S 
1DYAL8UDGETMY f.Xl'ENDlTURES Wl UI.ANCU / / S •UOt.00 S 413.00 $ • $ 

Ravllsecl 8ud1•• 

-.. ,.oouo . 
-

•1s.oo .. . . 
-· 

4113422..00 . 
OAH.GO 

43.•2200 



DATE: 

TO: 

THROUGH: 

FROM: 

SUBJECT: 

ATTACHMENT 5 

INTEROFFICE MEMORANDUM 
Palm Beach County 

Environmental Resources Management 

January 20, 2017 

Verdenia C. Baker 
County Administrator 

' Jon VanAn;i / 
Deputy Co dministrator 

Robert Robbins, Director 
Environmental Resources Management 

REQUEST FOR DELEGATION OF AP PROV AL AUTHORITY: 
Annual Certified Budget for Mosquito Control with the Florida 
Department of Agriculture and Consumer Services for activities 
from October 1, 2016 through September 30, 2017. 

On January 10, 2017, agenda item 3Ll (R2017-0079,0080) the County Commission 
approved the County Administrator or her designee to sign all future extensions, task 
assignments, certifications, and other forms associated with the Agreement, and any 
necessary minor amendments that do not substantially change the scope of work, terms 
or conditions for this Agreement. 

This memorandum is my request for delegation of signatory authority for the Director 
or Deputy Director of Environmental Resources Management (ERM) to sign-all future 
time extensions, task assignments, certifications and other documents associated with 
this Agreement and any necessary minor amendments to those documents that do not 
substantially change the scope of work or terms and conditions of this Agreement. If 
you agree, pl~ase sign below and return this memorandum. I am available to answer 
any questions you may have concerning this request. Thank you in advance for your 
consideration. 

APPROVED: !J!l;at~ DATE: -~-/J_j...._z __ 
Verdenia C. Baker, County Administrator 

RR:mc 
Attachment ~tE~~~!,f~ 

EN~IRONMENT~l Rf.SOURCES MAN~G£MEN' 


